

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

BAC Resolution No. 050-2021, Series of 2021

RECOMMENDING THE AWARD FOR THE PROCUREMENT OF PUBLICATION OF NPC ADVISORY ON DATA SUBJECT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, the National Privacy Commission (NPC) is the agency mandated to enforce data privacy protection;

WHEREAS, the NPC is mandated to administer and implement the provisions of the Data Privacy Act of 2012 (DPA) and to monitor and ensure compliance of the country with international standards set for data protection;

WHEREAS, the NPC Advisory on Data Subject Rights, to be effective and binding, should be published in either the Official Gazette or a newspaper of general circulation;

WHEREAS, in order to be widely circulated, the publication of NPC's Advisory on Data Subject Rights has been recommended to be published in three (3) newspapers of general circulation;

WHEREAS, this procurement has a Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF) and has been confirmed to be existing in the Annual Procurement Plan (APP) under APP Item No. 2020-0196 with Scientific, Scholarly, Artistic Work, Exclusive Technology and Media Services as the mode of procurement, and an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) amounting to Php320,000.00 for the three (3) newspapers;

WHEREAS, four (4) suppliers were asked to submit quotations, namely: The Philippine Daily Inquirer, Inc., Concept and Information Group, Inc., Manila Bulletin and The Philippine Star with the latter failing to submit its bid;

WHEREAS, the BAC members proceeded to evaluate the submitted bids and determined that Manila Bulletin Publishing Corporation, Concept and Information Group, Inc. and The Philippine Daily Inquirer, Inc. all passed the technical, legal and financial requirements mandated under Republic Act No. 9184 (R.A. 9184) otherwise known as the Government Procurement Reform Act, for all having the lowest calculated and responsive quotation, at the bid price of Php100,000.00, Php70,761.60, and Php97,675.20, respectively, all terms being most favorable to the government;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, WE, the members of the NPC-BAC, hereby RESOLVE, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to recommend to the Head of the Procuring Entity (HoPE) for his consideration and approval, the award of contract for the Publication of the NPC Advisory on Data Subject Rights to Manila Bulletin Publishing

Ref No.: 050-2021

NPC_BAC_RESO-V1.0, R0.0, 05 April 2021

Corporation with a bid price of Php100,000.00, Concept and Information Group, Inc. with a bid price of Php70,761.60, and The Philippine Daily Inquirer, Inc. with a bid price of Php97,675.20.

RESOLVED this 11th day of May 2021 via videoconference meeting.

ATTEST:

Digitally signed by Espenilla Erwin Dejucos Date: 2021.05.17

ERWIN D. ESPENILLA Executive Assistant IV, OPC BAC Member

Ragsag Jonathan Jonathan Rudolph Yandan Rudolph Yandan Date: 2021.05.18 10:18:14 +08'00'

Digitally signed by Ragsag

JONATHAN RUDOLPH Y. RAGSAG

OIC-Chief, DSTSD BAC Member

Narag Aurelle

Digitally signed by Narag Aurelle Dominic Espita Dominic Espita Date: 2021.05.17 12:29:40

ATTY. AURELLE DOMINIC E. NARAG

Executive Assistant IV, OPC **BAC** Member

Mendoza Ma Josefina Eusebio Date: 2021.05.17 15:10:59

Digitally signed by Mendoza Ma Josefina Eusebio

ATTY. MA. JOSEFINA E. MENDOZA

Attorney IV, Legal Division **BAC** Member

Digitally signed by Villasoto Ivy Grace Torres Date: 2021.05.17 16:13:39 +08'00'

ATTY. IVY GRACE T. VILLASOTO

OIC-Director, PPO BAC Vice Chairperson

Patula Maria Theresita Elnar Digitally signed by Patula Maria Theresita Elnar Date: 2021.05.17 12:43:23 +08'00'

ATTY. MARIA THERESITA E. PATULA

Director IV, LEO BAC Chairperson

Approved:

RAYMUND ENRIQUEZ LIBORO

Privacy Commissioner Head of the Procuring Entity

1 9 MAY 2021

NPC_BAC_RESO-V1.0, R0.0, 05 April 2021



BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

NOTICE OF AWARD

19 MAY 2021

Ms. Geraldine Datoy Chief of Advertising and Marketing Concept & Information Group, Inc. 3/FA 3450 Florida St., Palanan, Makati City

Dear Ms. Datoy:

Please be advised that upon the recommendation of the NPC Bids and Awards Committee, per BAC Resolution No. 050-2021 series of 2021, the contract for the Publication of the NPC Advisory on Data Subject Rights amounting to SEVENTY THOUSAND, SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY-ONE AND 60/100 PESOS (Php70,761.60), VAT inclusive, is awarded to Concept & Information Group, Inc., consistent with Republic Act No. 9184 and its 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations.

Very truly yours,

RAYMUND E. LIBORO

Privacy Commissioner

Anna Benjieline by Anna Benjieline

Digitally signed

Conforme:

Mr. Geraldine Datoy

Chief of Advertising and Marketing Concept & Information Group, Inc.

Date:

Ref No.: 050-2021B

NPC_BAC_NOA-V1.0, R0.0, 05 April 2021



BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

NOTICE OF AWARD

1 9 MAY 2021

Mr. Randy A. Isaac Senior Account Executive The Philippine Daily Inquirer, Inc. Chino Roces cor. Mascardo and Yague Sts., Makati City

Dear Mr. Isaac:

Please be advised that upon the recommendation of the NPC Bids and Awards Committee, per BAC Resolution No. 050-2021 series of 2021, the contract for the Publication of the NPC Advisory on Data Subject Rights amounting to **NINETY-SEVEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE AND 20/100 PESOS (Php97,675.20),** VAT inclusive, is awarded to The Philippine Daily Inquirer, Inc., consistent with Republic Act No. 9184 and its 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations.

Very truly yours,

RAYMUND E. LIBORO

Privacy Commissioner Head of the Procuring Entity

1 9 MAY 2021

njieline by Anna
Benjieline P

Conforme:

Mr. Randy A. Isaac

Senior Account Executive

The Philippine Daily Inquirer, Inc.

Date: _____

Ref No.: 050-2021C

NPC_BAC_NOA-V1.0, R0.0, 05 April 2021



BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

NOTICE OF AWARD

1 9 MAY 2021

Ms. Shela G. Sarmiento

Senior Sales Executive
Manila Bulletin Publishing Corporation
Corner Muralla and Recoletos Sts.,
Intramuros, Manila

Dear Ms. Sarmiento:

Please be advised that upon the recommendation of the NPC Bids and Awards Committee, per BAC Resolution No. 050-2021 series of 2021, the contract for the Publication of the NPC Advisory on Data Subject Rights amounting to **ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND AND 0/100 PESOS** (**Php100,000.00**), VAT inclusive, is awarded to Manila Bulletin Publishing Corporation, consistent with Republic Act No. 9184 and its 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations.

RAYMUND E. LIBORO

Very truly yours,

Privacy Commissioner
Head of the Procuring Entity
1 9 MAY 2021

Anna
Benjieline Dopt-fly reprect by Anna Scrapeline Puzon

Conforme:

Mr. Shela G. Sarmiento

Senior Sales Executive
Manila Bulletin Publishing Corporation

Date: _____

Ref No.: 050-2021A NPC_BAC_NOA-V1.0, R0.0, 05 April 2021

INGLIUITAL I LIVALY CUMMINGSTON

5th Floor, Ang Kiukok Hall, Delegation Bldg., PICC Complex, Roxas Blvd., Pasay City

WORK ORDER

Ms. Geraldine Datoy Chief of Advertising and Marketing Concept & Information Group, Inc. 3/FA 3450 Florida St., Palanan, Makati City

Work Order No. 2021-06-0017 Date 07 June 2021 Terms of Payment: LDDAP-ADA Mode of Procurement: Scientific, Scholarly or Artistic Work, Exclusive Technology and Media Services Place of Delivery: NPC OFFICE

Gentlemen:

In accordance with the NPC Bids and Awards Committee Resolution No. 050-2021 series of 2021 and the Notice of Award issued by the Head of the Procuring Entity, you are hereby authorized to undertake the work

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description of Work	Unit Price	TOTAL
item No.	Qty.	Lot	Procurement/Items NEWSPAPER PUBLICATION Publication of NPC Advisory on Data Subject Rights Specifications: Print Media: Newspaper broadsheets Section: Business/Main or Display or Classified Ad Section Duration of Publication: One (1) Day Readership: Newspapers widest circulation Nationwide No. of Pages: Whole Page Font Type: Book Antiqua Font Size: 9 pt. (Note: Necessary adjustments should not be smaller than 6 pt) Print: The whole-page announcement for the newspaper should be in black and white Others: Complimentary copies must be delivered on the day of publication Delivery Term: shall be published within five (5) calendar days upon request of end user and approval of the final layout		Php 70, 761.60
			Specification shall be in accordance with the attached TOR. Amount in Words: Seventy Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty-One Pesos and Sixty Centavos (60/100) Only	TOTAL	Php 70, 761.6

NOTICE TO PROCEED: Notice is hereby given that by conforming to this Work Order, the Service Provider/Supplier shall proceed 11

Funds Available: \$\begin{align*} \begin{align*} \be	Recommending Approval: VANDEL T R. IDANAN Head Executive Assistant, OPC APPROVED: MARILOU C. LEELIAN OIC-Director, FAO
Work Order Received: By: CERALDINE DATE: NOTE: SEE TERMS AND CONDITIONS AT THE BACK.	Date: 22 June 2024



Republic of the Philippines National Privacy Commission 5th Floor, Ang Kiukok Hall, Delegation Bldg., PICC Complex, Roxas Blvd., Pasay City

WORK ORDER

Mr. Randy A. Isaac Senior Account Executive The Philippine Daily Inquirer Chino Roces cor. Mascardo and Yague Sts., Makati City Work Order No. <u>2021-06-0019</u>

Date <u>07 June 2021</u>

Terms of Payment: LDDAP-ADA

Mode of Procurement: <u>Scientific, Scholarly or Artistic Work, Exclusive Technology and</u>

Media Services

Place of Delivery: NPC OFFICE

Gentlemen:

In accordance with the NPC Bids and Awards Committee Resolution No. 050-2021 series of 2021 and the Notice of Award issued by the Head of the Procuring Entity, you are hereby authorized to undertake the work indicated below:

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description of Work	Unit	TOTAL
No.				Price	
	1	Lot	Procurement/Items	Php 97, 675.20	Php 97, 675.20
			NEWSPAPER PUBLICATION		
			Publication of NPC Advisory on Data Subject Rights		
			Specifications:		
			Newspaper broadsheets		
			Readership: widest circulation nationwide (circulated copies		
			daily)		
			Targeted Audience (executives/decision) makers in personal		
			information entities concerned)		
			Ad rate for half page (9 cols x 27 cms / BW) per circular		
			Total Ad rate (x2)		
			Delivery Terms: shall be published within five (5) calendar days		
			upon request of end user and approval of the final layout		
			Note:		
			Specification shall be in accordance with the attached TOR.		
			Amount in Words: Ninety-Seven Thousand Six Hundred Seventy-Five Pesos		
			and Twenty Centavos Only (20/100)	TOTAL	Php 97, 675.20

NOTICE TO PROCEED: Notice is hereby given that by conforming to this Work Order, the Service Provider/Supplier shall proceed with the delivery of the items in accordance with the terms and conditions specified herein to commence from the date of conformance hereunder indicated

Contact Mr. Joel Pagtulingan Jr. at (02)8234-2228 local 119 or email at as	sd@privacy.gov.ph for questions/delivery and other concerns.
Funds Available: \$\frac{7}{2} \frac{77}{20} \frac{77}{20} \frac{77}{20} \qua	Recommending Approval: VANDELLT R. IDANAN Head Executive Assistant, OPC APPROVED: MARILOU C. LEELIAN OIC-Director, FAO
Work Order Received: By: NOTE: SEE TERMS AND CONDITIONS AT THE BACK.	Date:
Pof No : ADMIN-21-00386	NPC_FAO_ASD_WO-V1.0.R0.0.05 May 2021



Republic of the Philippines
National Privacy Commission
5th Floor, Ang Kiukok Hall, Delegation Bldg., PICC Complex, Roxas Blvd., Pasay City

WORK ORDER

Ms. Shela G. Sarmiento Senior Sales Executive Manila Bulletin Publishing Corporation Corner Muralla and Recoletos Sts., Intramuros, Manila Work Order No. 2021-06-0018

Date 07 June 2021

Terms of Payment: LDDAP-ADA

Mode of Procurement: Scientific, Scholarly or
Artistic Work, Exclusive Technology and

Media Services

Place of Delivery: NPC OFFICE

Gentlemen:

In accordance with the NPC Bids and Awards Committee Resolution No. 050-2021 series of 2021 and the Notice of Award issued by the Head of the Procuring Entity, you are hereby authorized to undertake the work indicated below:

Item No.	Qty.	Unit	Description of Work	Unit Price	TOTAL
	1	Lot	Procurement/Items NEWSPAPER PUBLICATION Publication of NPC Advisory on Data Subject Rights Specifications: Print Media: Newspaper broadsheets Section: Business/ Main or Display or Classified Ad Section Duration of Publication: One (1) Day Readership: Newspapers widest circulation Nationwide No. of Pages: Whole Page Font Type: Book Antiqua Font Size: 9 pt. (Note: Necessary adjustments should not be smaller than 6 pt) Print: The whole-page announcement for the newspaper should be in black and white Others: Complimentary copies must be delivered on the day of publication Delivery Term: shall be published within five (5) calendar days upon request of end user and approval of the final layout Note: Specification shall be in accordance with the attached TOR.	Php 100, 000.00,	Php 100, 000.00
			Amount in Words: One Hundred Thousand Pesos Only	TOTAL	Php 100, 000.00

NOTICE TO PROCEED: Notice is hereby given that by conforming to this Work Order, the Service Provider/Supplier shall proceed with the delivery of the items in accordance with the terms and conditions specified herein to commence from the date of conformance hereunder indicated.

Contact Mr. Joel Pagtulingan Jr. at (02)8234-2228 local 119 or email at asd@privacy.gov.ph for questions/delivery and other concerns.

Funds Available: \$\frac{7}{100,000.00}\$ Fund 01 Function/Project \(\text{precapout-Mode}\)	Recommending Approval:		
JENSEN JOY)L. BALLICUD Accountant II, FPMD	VANDE FT R. IDANAN Head Executive Assistant, OPC APPROVED: MARILOU C. LEELIAN		
	OIC-Director, FAO		
Work Order Received: By: SHELA B. SARMIELTO	Date: JUNE 22, 2021		

NOTE: SEE TERMS AND CONDITIONS AT THE BACK.

TO A DI DE LEMMO PETO COMO PITO TO THE BITTER OF

Ref No.: ADMIN-21-00387

NPC_FAO_ASD_WO-V1.0,R0.0,05 May 2021